

TODAY'S INTEGRATION, TOMORROW'S SOLUTION

Ntegrator Holdings Limited

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration Number 199904281D)

RECEIPT OF ORIGINATING CLAIM BY A SUBSIDIARY OF THE GROUP AND VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION OF THE SUBSIDIARY IN QUESTION

The Board of Directors (the **"Board**") of Ntegrator Holdings Limited (the **"Company**", and together with its subsidiaries, the **"Group**") wishes to announce that Fiber Reach Pte. Ltd. (**"Fiber Reach**"), an approximately 99%-owned subsidiary of Ntegrator Pte Ltd, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, has on 9 July 2024, received an Originating Claim and Statement of Claim dated 5 July 2024 (collectively, the **"Claim**"), filed by the solicitors acting on behalf of Multiform Developments & Construction Pte Ltd (**"Multiform**") in the State Courts of the Republic of Singapore on 8 July 2024, whereby Multiform has commenced a claim against Fiber Reach in the State Courts (the **"Suit**").

Multiform claims against Fiber Reach for the sum of S\$115,030.08, being the outstanding price of materials supplied and services rendered by Multiform to Fiber Reach at Fiber Reach's request, and has claimed that Fiber Reach has to-date (being 5 July 2024) failed, refused and/or neglected to pay the said outstanding sum of S\$115,030.08 despite reminders.

Fiber Reach does not intend to defend the Claim after consulting the solicitor.

As Fiber Reach is unable to meet the Claim and consequently its debts as and when they fall due, the Company intends to have Fiber Reach to place itself in voluntary liquidation and will proceed as such. Fiber Reach intends to appoint Yiong Kok Kong of Avic Dkky Pte. Ltd. as its liquidator.

The Board does not expect the foreshadowed liquidation to affect the Group's ability to continue its business operations or continue as a going concern.

The Liquidation is not expected to have any material impact on the net tangible assets and earnings per share of the Company for the financial year ending 30 June 2025.

None of the Company's Directors or substantial shareholders has any interest, direct or indirect, in the Liquidation other than through their shareholdings in the Company, if any.

The Company will make subsequent announcements to update shareholders when there are material updates as may be necessary or appropriate.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to read this announcement and any further announcements by the Company carefully. Shareholders are also advised to refrain from taking any action in respect of their securities in the Company which may be prejudicial to their interests, and to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company. In the event of any doubt, shareholders and potential investors should consult their stockbrokers, bank managers, solicitors, accountants, or other professional advisers. By Order of the Board **Ntegrator Holdings Limited**

Tam Ki Ying Executive Director

22 July 2024

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "**Sponsor**"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**Exchange**") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this document.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Ng Shi Qing, 16 Collyer Quay #10-00 Collyer Quay Centre Singapore 049318, <u>sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg</u>.